

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2209/2025

TARIQ AHMAD GANAI AND ORS ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Bari Peerzada, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K ...Respondent(s)
(HOME) AND ORS

Through: Ms. Nadia Abdulla, Advocate vice
 Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

1. Ms. Nadia Abdulla, Advocate appears vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, ld. Sr. AAG, and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents 1 to 5. She is directed to ensure the filing of the reply in the main and objections to the interim application positively by the next date of hearing.
2. Notice returnable by the next date of hearing, subject to taking of steps for service within a week's period shall go to the respondents 6 and 7 for filing of their reply/objections in the matter. Respondent No. 6 shall also file a separate affidavit regarding the present status of the petitioners especially covering the aspects whether they are working and being paid their salary?
3. List on 07-10-2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

09.09.2025

Akhil Dev