

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2209/2025

Tariq Ahmad Ganai and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Bari Peerzada, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, Government Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.12.2025

- 01.** The matter is taken out of turn on the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 02.** The record reveals that this case has come up for the first time after notice, in which, the reply is yet to be filed by the respondents.
- 03.** At this stage, Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.
- 04.** List on 27th January, 2027.
- 05.** In the meantime, respondents shall file compliance of Order dated 9th September, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
19.12.2025

"Shamim Dar"