

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2209/2025 CM(5836/2025)

TARIQ AHMAD GANAI AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Bari Peerzada, Advocate
Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 3-5 and vice
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R-2, 6 & 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.01.2026

1. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned proxy counsel for the respondents, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply, with an advance copy to the other side.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 6 is directed to file a separate affidavit, with respect to the present status of the petitioners, in terms of order dated 09.09.2025, by or before next date.
3. List on 11.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
27.01.2026

“Misba”