

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2209/2025
CM 5836/2025**

Tariq Ahmad Ganai And Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Abdul Bari Peerzada, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

18.04.2026

On mention this case is taken up out of turn.

Neither reply/objection has been filed on behalf of the respondents despite last and final opportunity, nor any separate affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 6, as directed terms of order dated 27th of January, 2026, has been filed.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity as last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to do the needful.

List again on **5th May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 18th, 2026

"Shoaib javid"