

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2209/2025 CM(5836/2025)

TARIQ AHMAD GANAI AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Bari Peerzada, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
(HOME) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
05.05.2026

On mention, this matter is taken up out of turn.

Despite last and final opportunity granted in the interest of justice, reply/objections have not been filed by the respondents. Their right to do so is thus closed.

There is no representation even on behalf of the respondents. The respondents are directed to produce the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **22nd of May, 2026.**

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05.05.2026
Misba”